
CSIR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICINAL & AROMATIC PLANTS 
Kukrail Picnic Spot Road, Lucknow-226 015 

            Dated: 10-06-2019 
 CORRIGENDUM ADVERTISEMENT NO. PA MAY 2019 
                       WALK -IN -INTERVIEW 

                            With reference to  ADVERTISEMENT NO. PA MAY 2019 dated 22-05-2019, 

there are some additional Positions which may be read as under:- 

S.No. Project Level No. of 
Position 

Essential Qualification 
 

Stipend Date of 
Interview  

 
18 

PA II            
Max.Age Limit 
30Years 1 

Essential Qualification:‐ M.Sc. (Min 55%) 
(Agri/Botany)  with basic knowledge of 
aromatic crops and computer operations. 

25000/‐ PM 
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

19 RA‐Prov    or   RA 
Max.Age Limit 
35Years 

1 Essential Qualification:‐ For (RA Provisional) 
Ph.D. Thesis submitted as on date of Interview 
in Botany/Life Science/Plant Biotechnology. 
 
Essential Qualification:‐ For (RA) Ph.D. in 
Botany/Life Science/Plant Biotechnology 
awarded as on the date of interview. 
 
Desirable Qualification:‐ Working experience 
in all techniques of plant cell/tissue culture; 
extraction & analysis of plant metabolites; glass 
house and field trial operation; field surveys for 
germ plasm collection & conservation. 

For RA 
(Provisional) 

Thesis 
submitted       
@Rs.20,000 
per month 
fixed           &   
For RA @ 

Rs.36000+HRA 
after award of 
Ph.D degree 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

20 PA‐II/JRF 
Max.Age Limit 
30Years 

1 Essential Qualification:‐ (For PA‐II) M.Sc. 
(Min.55%) in Botany/Plant Sciences/Plant 
Biotechnology. 
 
Essential Qualification:‐ (For JRF) M.Sc.  
(Min.55%) in Botany/Plant Sciences/Plant 
Biotechnology with NET‐LS

25000/‐ + HRA
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

21 PA II            
Max.Age Limit 
30Years 

1 Essential Qualification:‐M.Sc./M.Tech. (55%) in 
Botany/Plant Breeding/Agriculture 
Science/Seed Science & 
technology/Biotechnology/Plant 
Sciences/Microbiology/Life Sciences.

12,000/‐ fixed
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

22 PA II            
Max.Age Limit 
30Years 

1 Essential Qualification:‐ M.Sc. (Min 55%) in 
Agronomy/Soil 
Science/Horticulture/Agriculture 
Economics/Agriculture Extension.

25000/‐ fixed
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

23 PA II            
Max.Age Limit 
30Years 

1 Essential Qualification:‐ M.Sc. (Min 55%) in 
Botany/Biotechnology/Plant Science 

22000/‐ fixed
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

24 PA I            
Max.Age Limit 
28Years 1 

Essential Qualification:‐B.Sc.(Min 55%) in 
Botany/Agriculture. 

15000/‐ fixed
 (AS PER 
FUNDING 
AGENCY) 

12-06-2019 
Reporting 
Time 9.30AM 
to 11.00AM 

 
 
         Controller of Administration 
Copy  to : 

i. Head ICT, CIMAP, LKO for hosting the detailed advertisement on cimap web site 
www.cimap.res.in under “Vacancy” link. 

ii. Head HRD Cell, CIMAP, LKO for Information and necessary action  please. 


